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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

431 HAHDESTY AVENUE

KANBAS CITY 1, MISSGURI 5=7 November 1949
HOC/DF/v1m
7 October 1949

IN REPLY R=FER To__ 699,388

KEQUEST FOR INFOKM.TION

oy ~ah Pvt - 36965690
(Name ) (Rank) : "~ (aSN)

INFANTRY TH ARMD INF BN :
T{Following to be filled in by OQMG), Branch of Service amd/or Organization

DATE OF DEATH

7_NQVEMBER 1044
PLACE OF CASUALTY

. ' D
NEXT OF KIN MRS. EAZEL

: (Vems E E:{e%a%fo"ﬁ%%@}
ALDDRESS 414 CRAIG STREET, MARQUETTE WICHIGAN :
PREVIOUS SHIPMENT YES X NO (Check one)

Da™E OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIFPMENT (If any)

STMMLKY COUKT MiDE (Eff GM Form 75) Yes X No (Check one)

T0 WHOM (If made)

(If seme as NOK, write same)

write below the name and address of an zlternats beneficiary or an in=-
dividual we have previously contacted in the case file, If a relative, list
his relationship. This information will be used only if the next of kin
noted above cannot be located. i ’
DONNA M. NANCY G &

MICEAEL F. NEVALA (CHILDREN)
SAME AS WIDOW'S :

Signature L 538 Ay .
WILLIAK.F. CONLOK, MAJOR, QUC

Remarks:

JEff QM Form
2 Nov 48 128
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RRE Form %39
13 Jul U8

Attached hereto correspondence end/or other identifying medis of possible
archival value, pertaining %o:

§ 1“""‘
NEVALA JACOB PVT . 36965690
(Last Hame) (First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (4AsN

T i P M’mmﬁ.re—a«-.‘::

e TR - ,—‘-‘"-—_"'-ﬂ‘_w,'%—“—” '
L
Repatriated to the United Stetess i I“

1i9is

%..g ?::1, Ay ﬁ{i

Inel #
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REV, 188

DELIVBR AND REPORT

YESTERN RECEIPT OF REMAINS 4NY CHARGES
drem =

TMIOK: % ' 4GR DIV., CAICAG0 Q4 DEPOT m= i

DISTRIBUTION  CENTER 1419 Y. PERSHING BRD., CHIC4GD 9 ILL., RouTINE DAY LBTTRR

ReEmaiNs CoNSIGNED To:
SWANSON'S FuNERAL HOME
926 NORTH THIRD STREET
MARQUETTE, MLICHLGAN

oo P A
~7
REMAINS OF THE LATE, PVT, JACOB NEVALA, SN 35965690

e PR : < g

BEING BHEIPPED T0 YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. ON TRlIl\'l HBER

DSS&A RR

DUE TO ARRIVE MARQUETTE, MICH., 7:30 AM FRIDAY 15 APRIL 1949
REQUEGT THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE NEIT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 20350

THOS. O, CALL
MAJOR, Q.M.C.

m

I, the undersigned, do herebfcknowledge receipt of the remains ofw cRamadageased

: /{ ____.“l'rn
this_ 2= dayof %th) % "’%

fé“ézm v%é/ Gl e

“’/ (Witaess (Bscor?)) (Consigner)

gfg\? 5aﬁ'|]AR 4 1193 U. 8. GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—64737-1

11 APRIL 1849 MM



| | =T (5
"J.__l,: . DIRECTIVE NUMBER |\DATE
SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4 650 11 669 1 = 10 4 é
_ DAY MONTH Y
NAME SERIAL NUMBER EGRADE [ARM RACE |[RELIGION
NEVALA JACOAR PﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁQQPV? 1 i |
CEMETERY | PLOT |ROW :GEAVE iD'lSPOSITIOH OF REMAINS
MARGRATEN HOLLAND \KK# 11l 265 5200/ 0
[ | CODE DIST. €T
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SWANSON'S FUNERAL HOME- MR. FRANK NEVALA (FATHER)
926 NORTH THIRD STREET 426 CENTER STREET
MARQUETTE, MICHIGAN MARQUETTE, MICHIGAN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
MNAME SERIAL NUMBER |GRADE DATE OF DEATH iDATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION ' RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[] remains USAGF
[ ] marker NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
| NATURE OF BURIAL [CONDITION OF REMAINS

|
SEE *ﬁT?&uwh? el

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE ay
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
L o
ey '
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY i
| DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

- QMC FORM i
REViiree4s 1194 Egd



SRR EERREEE AN HMinvkviiTR
it i |
f I DIRECTIVE NUMBER \ | DaTE ¥
L SECTION A— '
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ’ ’
DAY MONTH
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
NEVALA JACOB SoPoscooPVT  al [wonts
CEMETERY

DISPQSITION OF §

cooE | p
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY . | cause o peath
i. ; . = oy - 4 r - i\
KK 5 Ll =268 HARCRATEN HOLLAND
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN i
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION s
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
TASOB mpvaLs v 36955550 T 11 U7 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMAINS P CLVIR 3, SPmws
LS ] MARKER oL, T NAME AND TITLE
i SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

Sl sy by gl D -'-"T" Iy
WLl Lo TSR VIR T R his |

STERED

e Rt

L .

LXDIZIE, R/L OLaVIoIz o > SO0 L.~ ZROXTA
IR 0% R/HBoS i e, L/2.0 T MTRSTE
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION SEVANCED STA3S OF oo O Py .,
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7
e T
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET s
B surm AR STLAE B, FOO0RR s, so= rones :
DATE o BY
CASKET smsn BY EMBALMER (Signature) 1
100 S =i g B, PODRB.C & L0 3T, Poaghnaper
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED AT )= | SHIPEING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY ALE, 403, (AHKTOS &
LS UECRINY ..‘.... IOETS ] Lo 2 ¥ DTme—m aaan
g Ao B TR OLiE-4 ,GHD: Seihin YORITIED 5%
{ & ;J.-_A_‘ L3 e T ) L" ' et L - e - - . S
DATE = BY SUSCAT e G OBl 1 TS il :
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisiar
and that the report above s correct.
ROBERT W. G.ISHL, 1f5m, Shc
: . SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR _ o ,f'
€ Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. .,/ s / b /}r/ frotisl e,
',_ ; 1 B Y e £
' i oy ! ‘} - (J-_J‘"" ',!—T‘ -_f'ra .
53@%?;3@#@‘%&1 fignuiures ontho Fag, ok LRI i 1 194 ...;;-;,..:n m&q g 574 ,
QMC FORM Lt
i HEV 15smares 1194 d



FL 20355

CASE NO

- INSPECTION CHECK LIST

SPACE NO.

NY

NAME OF DECEASED (Lase, First, Middle Initial)

NEVALA, JaCUl

RACE

JHEEY 51 P

BRANCH OF SERVICE

RELIGION | SEX

DATE

TEERSUR 1S FUNIRAL HOME

RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NUMBER o
e
PVT Eo 926 NORPH THIRD 5T.,
ARQUETTS, KICHIGAN
36965690
. =
SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE J CONDITION, 8F SHIFPING CASE (Chseck Ona)
(Check QNLY Discrepancies) SATISFACTORY D UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

TReEMARKS

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING—NAME PLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT MUMBER

i

CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE
(Check ONLY Discropancies)

SATISFACTORY

CONDIJION COF CASKET (Chack One)

D UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exferfor)

REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING—NAME FLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

RCUTED THROUGHKH

D MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

D REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS

CASKET REPAIRED

D SATISFACTORY D UNSATISFACTORY D YES D NO
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
L ves ] no
- SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
0 ves O no
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
D YES D NO
REMARKS
LS.y
sl
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DF{T/?’ i SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
a ! i
l/ - o
Al f( / § & ._;‘:_3’
/i “f 3 4 > w
fi *‘l’tf Ao .
REMARKS T
QMC FORM Replaces QMC Form R-5054, 10—54766~1 .  U. 5. GOVERNMENT PR NTING OFFICE

]25] which is obsolete,

4 MAR 43




M B134 30 GovT COLLECT

MARQUETTE MICH MAR 10 1949 6p2p
THOS 0 CALL gMC

REFER CONTROL NO 20355, REGARDING REMAINS PVT yacogm NEVALA
ARE TO BE SHIPPED SWANSONS FUNERAL HOME g4 NORTH THIRD ST
MARQUETTE MICH MY ADDRzss 426 CENTER ST WMARQUETTE M1 CH
FRANK NEVALA
735P =
20355 926 4085, . : 5 -~

ey
ol t



Armay 36965690 mb

AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO 9, ILL.

WESTERN UNION B

DAY LETTER DELIVER AND REPORT ANY CHARGES _ 5

MR, FRATK NEVALA
426 CENTER STREET

MARQUETTE, MICHIGAN

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED THAT REMAINS OF THE LATE
PVT JACOB NEVALA ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES
OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED T0 SWANSON'S FUNERAL HOME,

926 HORTH THIRD STREET, MAKQUETTE, MiCHIGAN

PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
WITHIN 48 HOURS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD 1819 WEST
PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIS, INCLUDING FULL NAME OF DECEASED AND YOUR CORRECT
ADDRESS. YOUR REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AFTER 48 HOURS HAVE :
ELAPSED CANNOT BE COMPLIED WITH AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. DELIVERY OF REMAINS WILL
BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIVED HOWEVER MANY FACTORS BEYOND OUR
CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY SEVERAL WEEKS. AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPHENT
OF REMAINS ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR HTLL BE NOTIFIED
BY TELEGRAM OF METHOD CF TRANSPORTATION AND TIME OF ARRIVAL AND REQUESTED TO NOTIFY
YOU. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK LOCAL VETERANS

ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NOﬁ 20355
THOS, 0, CALL
Ma jor, QMC
R

C., M, OUENWALDIR
c'pt.’ QHU

BA-1 and BE-1
Combined and Revised



bic

Th

-

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Read Explana..on on Reverse Side before completing form)

1 B -y

DATE

WL id /997

MAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial)

BRANCH OF SERVICE

TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

+ /
et

o
NAME:

STATE:

interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

n etery [ g
—
e :
CITY OR COUNTY: V}// ,é, . : @
hia

&

/r

L~

b /- NEVALA, JACUB ARIY INTERMENT EXPENSES
L'/w? :---._i__..__’.._._ SO LT A. a (Civilian or Private Cemetery)
'RANK QR GRADE SERIAL NO.
¥ :;/
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
P\'T. 58965690 B. D (National or Post Cametery)
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM
1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
XXXXXXXXXX Sign Original Only
2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.
DR A
3. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both. Fl:ﬂ,ﬁ,’,_.;?n Copy
QUART ERMAST: R REr- T0 OFFICE p,
4, Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery. ™'~ GENF2: 1 15?”!‘{!"]’0 OF
Ar-f_N' YCta IO ?5 ¥
5. Check Box “B” whe:;fx_'egzains are delivered to home or other place prior to tﬂz&r&!u&n A.n@jcigg%l or post cerretery.
I VILio-AEEATRIAT : Sl
i !...Rl:i L:{GH MAY i ) :':e“ 5 ev-
FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED | -&q:‘:e‘;’i::.:.:::::::
| TR R IR A ATACE R A LIRS TR KRR B0 0 D070 0 O
I certify that the sum of § 7 50 & was X RRERLIHER
‘ . S L0 0 069 090,
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the g—,’ﬁ*g,".;d:g"‘*{-‘;

e

&
%
e

%600

& 2

000005025 %%0%
) P X o)

ARG
&

%

S

e

5

&%

3

¢ 1

2.:
50,
6%

by

8K
ﬂ.‘
5)..

]

K

5
%

<0

9.

o

X
o

5

RS

KK
2

0,
{0
()
)
)
9.

&
0::

D

R

&
0%
G55

5
IRE

5
2505
QIR
23RS
5%

2585

%

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO
COMMANDING O

CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD

7
FFICER

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

e PRATK NUVAIA

ADDRESS (Street number or RFD, City and State)

CHICAGO 9, ILLINOIS 426 CENTER Sv., ARQUETTC, HICH.
ATTN: AGR DIVISION RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT
FATHER
REMARKS
RN
L 1‘ .’:_. 14 has
"J.- -
£, 0., U. S. ARMY, CHICAGO, ILL:
T £ T I ‘3 a4y )
FAID ON Moo 208 §368 THis)
MOMEY ACCOUNTS OF EAFC
| 7. COL., F. D., Symboi Wby 20 pT
OMC rom {236 MRRASESEe™S -sems

REV 5 MAR 48

-
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R

- * REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: =

Pvt. Jacob Nevala, 36 965 690
Plot KKK, Row 11, Grave 265
United States Military Cemetery

Margraten, Holland 86 JUL 148

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The nextof kin should familiarize himsalf with the contents of the pamphlet, "*Disposition of World War |l Armed Forces Dead,'' before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized renresentative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
p .

of this form.

PART 1|

I l% h K A/g V a3 /a * (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
)

“X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WiDow . D WIDOWER D SON QVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD

E FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS QLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

i:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X* in the box opposite the option you hare selected.)

5

E] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

-

E 2. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

/:z}r/i/ Ceme 116»'/1/ WQV& ye tie /%c‘./ségh

(NAME AND LOGATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED ‘AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

v

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ____
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing un “X* in the proper f;m:)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NMUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)

i D
\ _ MR o 345 MILITARY PAGE 1

B AUG 211243



August 8
19 43

Cffice of thé Quartermaster General i Re: NEVALA, Jacob Pvt.
War Depgartment 56 965 690
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear S3Sir:

I wish to inform you that I am the widow of the above named deceased
serviceman. I was remarried to Frances Longtine on Sepfember 6, 1947.
My address now is 414 Craig Street, Marqguette,Michigan.

I believe Frank Nevala, Jacob's father, is now the legal next of kin
to decide regarding the disposition of Jacob's remains. His address
ig 426 Center Strest, Marcuette,ilichigan.

Sincerely yours,

i

HazeX¥/Longfide ¥
414 Craig Street -
= Marquette,Michigan.

~,

E\Cﬁﬂn aeer '
BocePt™ " gnl

Poordh i~



DEPARTMENT CF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QIR 293 Nevala, Jacob, Pvt., 36 965 690

it
~PIt KKK, Row 11, Grave 265~~~
MPORTANT United States Military Cemestery
Address reply and envolope to: Margraten, Holland
TEE QUARTERMASTER CENERAT
Do NOT include the name of the :
officiel who signed the conme " JUL “

mmication. 2RO RGE T

Miss Janet Neel, Hame Service Director
Midwestern Ares, American Red Cross
1709 Vaskington Avenue

Saint Louis 3, Migscurl

Lear Miag Neel:

The Next of Xin of the above captioned deoceased wifs
(relationship;
Mrg. Hazol M. Hevala, Veat Wrizht Street, Marquette, Hichigan
lpams) {address;

hag failsd to retion o Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the
remains, The form was dlspatched 5 December 1947.

It i3 respectfully mquested. that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly
accamplished by the Next of Xin and legal documents obtained through assistance
of your rerresentative if appropriate, te furmished this office. In the event
Jou are uneble to socure dispositiem Instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a statement of the actlion taken by your representatiw
be furnished thls office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of
the dscedent.

It 13 recammended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be querled as to whether or not they have sulmitted the apgropriate
form, as -1t may have been mailled to this office since receipt by you of tais
roquest.

Sincerely yours,

- Incls(.‘ e JOHN 0. HYATT
; s Colanel, QMC
Memorial Divisian
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Prt Jaoob Hevals, 36 965 690
FIot KEK, Now i1, Grave 265,
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

5 December 10LT

Mra. Hazel M. Fevuola
West Wright Street
Marquetie, Michigan

Dear Mre. Hevala:

The peopls ¢f the United States » trcugh the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final dwrial of tho horolc dead of World Wer I¥. The Quarter

masler Gensral of the Army haa be

%o the honored dead. The rseords of the War Depariment Indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of ths abovo-nomod degeaged, who gave his life In the
gervice of his countay.

The enclosed pamphlats > "DPlspoaition of World War II Armed Forcess Dead,™
explain the disposition, oplions and sorvices made

snd “American Cemeterias,”

available %o you by your Governmont. I7 you are the next of kin according ta

the line of kinshlp as met forth in the ong¢loced peaphiet, “"Disposition of
ere invited to express your wishes as to

World War IT Araed Forces Dead " you
the disposition of the ramsins of the ceceassd by completing Part I of the en-

olosed form "Requost far Disposition of Remeins,® Should you desirs to raiin-
quish your righis to the noxt i line of Iipghip, pleass complete Part IT of the
enolosed form. If you aro mot the nsxt of kin, plesase complete Part ITT of ths

enclesed form.
1% 13 advised that no funeral arrangements

If you should elect Option 2, :
or other personal arrangemcnts be mede until you are further notified by this

office. j

Wiil you ploase complste the enclosed form, "Request for Dispositicn of
Remaing® and mall in the enclosed self-sddressed envelope, which requires no
poatage, within 30 days after itg recolpt Dy you? Iis prompt retwn will
avold umecessary glays. :

;f 25
P .:_-,ré“-" Bircersly,
oy %)

/[ S =22

1170'-}5' W SR THOMAS B, LARRTH
L e Major Ganeral
, g o The Quartermaster Qeneral
mew & O
L
- r" P

5o entrusted with this sacred respensibilit; JETRMRR
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WAR DEPARTMENT 7,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

F A :
REPORT OF DEATH o 26 Dasenbas 1954
qlg/ L6352
FULL MAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBDER GRADE
Nevala, Jacob 36 955 690 EVT
" HOME ADDRESS i ARM OR BERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
s e S )
Marquetie, Micho Infantzy 23 Aug 12
PLACE OF DEATH . CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Arsa Killed in action 7 Nov 4L
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ZNTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICR FOR PAY PURPOSES
YRARS MONTHS DAYS
Buropean Area 8 Apr 44

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Hazel M, Nevala, wife, West Wright St., Marquehts, Mich,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Hazel Nevala, wifs, same as above
Domna M,, Nancy G., & Michael F, Nevala, Children, same as wife’s
Jesephine Navala, mother, 426 Center St., Marquette, Mich.

ke ] =
Frank Nevala, father, Same g3 maother!s
INVESTIGATION WAB DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY GTATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES ) YES NO YES NG YES NO YES NO YEs NO
SR

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/CR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept,
+o have been in a missing in action status frem 7 Nov 1244 until such absence
was terminsted on 19 Dec 1344 when evidence considered sufficient to establish

sratary of aet War from a Commander 3in

the fact of death was recsived by the Ssc
the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. 3. O. F.08.1. F. 0. U. B, A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
@. A, O, VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

2.0, Q. M. G o. F D

=== i~ aA.t a6 uaAv imaa 0D
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WAR DEPARTMENT -
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REFORT OF DEATH park 26 Dec 1944
Fi-i!Tj_ N_._AME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
S _
Nevala, Jacob . _. . 36 965 690 Pvt.
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Marquette, Michizan Infantry 23 Aug 12 .
PLACE OF DEATH | CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH |
Eurcrnean Area Killed in action 7 Nov L4 |
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES
YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
BEuropean Arza 8 Apr Lk

| EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and addresa)

Mrs, Hazel M, Nevala, wife, jiest Wright St., Marquette, Michizan
'BENEFICIARY (Name, relais hip, and gddress) _ =
azel Nevela, wile, same as above

Donna M.,Nancy G., & Michael P. Nevala, Childrens, same as wifets

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below)
YES | no Yes | no YES | no ES | NO YES | no YES [Mo v |yes e
"ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT BATTLE I:I NON-BATTLE

*Josephine Nevala, mother, 426 Center St., Marquette, Mich.
Frank Nevala, father, Same as mother's

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in 2 missing in action status from 7 Nov 1944 until such absence
was terminated on 19 Dec 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the
European Area,

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR £
Jd. A. Marshall o

Major, A.G.D.
ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,
| JUN 1345



WAR DEPARTMENT
THEE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, 0. C,
-

REPORT OF DEATH

ey
DATE oL
FULL NAME AMMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
N\ T. -~ - i ey
jeyaia, Jacoo 30 oz o el
HOME ;[:::-r’iug_ AAIA IR SEAVICE DATE 2¥F SIAT R
T + T |
Marauette, Mich, Yy ;
- - -~ 4 LA ubiie

CAUBE OF DEATH DATR OF DEATH

- i - s
Zuropean Area AGIESD i act :
GTATION CF DECEASED DATE OF ENTHY ON TH QF 3°5H
3 CURRENT ACTIVE 8ERYICE FOA HAY P
! TEARD E MGNTHa | aavas
= ;
Furopean Area i > 1I *l

AMERGENCY ADCRESSEER (N.ﬁilt. RELATIONBHIP & AL aREAD)

b

£
T

5. Hazel Y. Nevala, wife

BENEFICIARY (MAME, HELATIOHIHIP & ADDRESS)

Hazel Nevale, wile, same )
Donns M., Nancy G,. & lMic o wis 3
Jcsepnlre Nevala. qlother;.
frank Nevala. fathsr, Sale = : : T
e M uNgorDUTY | ownwisconousT | SUSuTy aratus AumaoREEo | e | Clsrreiry sriow)
YIS NO YES NQ YES MO YES NO YES NO YH8 ND YES HO
- i

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

Ehe

e v,
- ! o -
COPIES FURNIBHED: i lBA’ITLn ik i ‘
oY cﬁnmormn szcaar-mv OF WAR e o
3. G. 0. F.ob FuoQ, U, G A A i e M T P R |
/- o amk'i’.._,\I G 2
2.0.0.M.0. o.70D, ARMY EFFECTS DUREAY l I NON-BATTLE = i
CASUALTY SRANCH FiLK . ;
a. A. O. VET, ADMIM. A. d. 201 FILE ADJUTAPF LD BN 2AAL

S eed wim @At S0 MAAW TE. 1

()



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

\ —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

= - T ARM CR REPGRTING
NAME SERIAL NUMBER u GRADE I SERVICY THEATR_‘E_

A Mamalnd IR S = 3689656920 2T SR R D SR )

DATE CF CASUALTY FLYING & 1
PLACE OF CASUALTY l BAT T MonTh TEAR ] JUMPING STAT CT;STE‘«'.?TY SHIPMENT NUMAEA
AR R ) G T Fi G P 4 & i T oA 25 O
AL S ! T MA A

MNAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVICUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FCLLOWING FEESD;NJ AS THE ONE TC 85E NOTIPIED IN CASE oF EMERGENCY, AND THE CFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC aND LETTER NOQTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO TH!S PERSCTN. THE RELATICNSHIP, IF ANY. |S SHOWN BELOW. T SHOULD SE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN CR RELATIVE CESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MOGNTHS' PAY GRATUITY iN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIE DATE NOTIFIED
- A g P ey 3 onvy . 5
MES H4ZRL M NEVaLA WIirs L NGV 44 rmm

NC. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
YEST WRIGHT STREET MaRQUEDTE MISHIGAN

REMARKS: :
! ] CORRECTED COFY

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REFORT VERIFIED ____ FORM 43____AS 201 REQ ___

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED . ‘OR CHARGED TO - DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW};‘ :
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

o= e S e 5

TO
sPEc. iDEN, ToLEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CoRRES, s. R & D cerTiF, M8 M. NON-GEL.
REPORT NCT VERIFIED.___ MO FORM 43__ NO CAS, BR. FILE___CHECKETD BY REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE CF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT, CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | AEFERENCE | CREwW | RESIDENCE ]|
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY | MO.| ¥R. AREA pos. | STATE GOUNTY | oM, RACE

1
| i !
I 1 | |

J

34| 35)36) 37, 38 39

g ] 1 [

!
1
! | i
! 54| 55] 58] 57| 58| 59

i ! J :
! ! i
|
!

45| 46, 47| 48] 49| 50} 51| 52

40| 41| 42 | 43 44 53

i
|
i
]
L

DISTRIBUTION “A" D i COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOQUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTICN 8" D COPIES
[ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANSE WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AMD OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COFIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1544,

W.0., A.G.0. FORM NO. cn§
18 JUNE 1948
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29938 July 11, 1516

“rs. Jacob Mayala
232 Tast M uff Street -
Yargjuette, Michigan

oar .rs. Eevalas

This has reforence t¢ your letter addressed to the
war Department, which has been referr=d to this Bureau for reply,
in connection with property belonging to your husband, r‘rivate
Jacob Hevala. | ‘

In view of the lapse of time since your husband was
first rer-~ted a casualty, it is extremely unlikely that any effects
will be receivod here. Although trans-ortation difficulties are often
encountered in the return of effects to this country, time should not
exceed one yeur. .-

We have carefully checksd our records and we have not,

re rettably, received amy information regarding his belongings. .~

It is my understanding that mail enroute to military
cersonnel at the time they become casualties is returned to the sender
throush military and postal chanmels, although it may require consider-
able time. Tour local postal authorities may be consulted on this
matter, if you wish further information,

Anticipating your disappointment in this regarnd, it is
with sinc-re rejret that I must convey this report. You may be assurad
however, that in the event amy property is received here unexpectedly,
it will be forwarded promptly.

Yours very truly,

C. H. ESSERT 2
Acdministrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau
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AGRS-DC 201 Newvala, Jacob
(11 Oct 15) i 26 Juns 1948

lirse, Jacob levala
2232 Test Bluff Street
Marquettes, Hichigan

Dear irs. levala:r

Reference i3 made to your letter addressed to the War De-
partment, Tashinston, D. C., requesting adlitisnal informstion
ragarding the death of yowr husband.

Additional informetion has now been received which confirms
the previcus repert cf the desth of your husband, Private Jecob
Nevale, Army serial mumber 36 955 690, Infantry, snd shows thet:
he was killed in action 7 Hovember 1944 near Wirmersiraat, Holland,
tre same day he was previously reported missing. Unfertunately.
no further details concerming his death were given.

Yith reference to your inguiry, any peckages received for your
ugband gubsequent to his death would have been included with his
eraornal efifects., The Effects Quartermaster, Army Elfects Dureau,
fansas City uwartermaster DJepol, Kanses City 1, 'Hissouri, has Juriag=-
ion over the personal effects of our mili%ary personnel wno dle
seas. A copy of your letter nas accordingly heen forwarded to
that officer for necessary action,

":’

ot nj

Pernit ne to extend my sympathy.

Sincerely yours,

COPY FOR: CEARLES D, CASLE
: Effects Quartermaster Colonel, AGD 0
\ Army Effects Bureau Cormanding £ L

\_ / Kansas City Quartermaster Depot G
Kansas City 1, Missouri

1 Incl
Copy ltr dtd 11 Oct 45
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lirse Jacob Hevala
252 W, Blufr st,
larquette, llichigan

Dear Sir:

Im writing you to see 1t I can get scme information on my
nusband. He died in action on iov. 7, 19Y44. I nave not any word
otner than the telegrem and the Letter tnut foilows. Some of my
letters came back, but not the Christmas packeges I sent him. I
have never gotten any of his personal belongings back.

e nmve three children and they still think their daddy will
be coming home. I hope you can help me. Here 15 his address,
Pvt. Jacob Nevala, 36 965 630, Co. C, 38 Arm'd Inf. B.N. c/o PH,
New York City, N.Y., APO 257.

Thank you.

Mrs. Jacob lievala



ARMY SERVICE FORCES

”;/' KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
// ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
H01 AARDESTY AVEMUE
FANSAS ZITY 1, MIZ200ULRI S=7 Novembher 1949
‘ s HOC/DF/v1m
IN REPLY REFER To.__ 299,386 - 7 October 1949
//?:
REQUEST FOR INFOKRM~TION o
7
.{? B
Pvt 36965630
(Rank) (aSN)

INFANTRY 38TH ARMD INF BN ;
{Following to be filled in by OQMG), Brench of Service amd/or Organization

_DATE .OF DEATH 7 NOVEMBER 1944

PLACE OF CiaSUALTY EUROPEAN AREA: HOLLATD

NEXT OF KIN MRS. HAZEL LONGTINE WIDOW (REMARRIED)
: (Namse ) Relationship)

ADDRESS 414 CRAIG STREET, MARQUETTE, MICHIGAN

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT _ YES X wo (Check one)

.TE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPMENT (If any)

SUMMAKY COURT MiDE (Bff QM Form 75) Yes X No (Check one)

TO WHOM (If made)

(If seme as NOK, write same )

Write below the name anc address of an altbrnata beneflclary or an in=-
dividual we have previously contucted in the case file, If a relative, list
his relationship. This information will be used only if the next of kin
noted above cannot “be. located. :

DONNA M. NANTY G

MICHAEL F. NEVALA (CHIHDREW) MR. FEANE NEVALA (FATIER)
SAME AS WIDOW'S 428 CENTER STREZT
R e

Signature FL PSR 552§%§{ _:;5 T I .

WILLIAM F‘. CONLON, MAJOR, QMC

Remarks:

,Eff GM Form
2 Nov 48 129



QMGOD 293, Nevala, Jacob, Pvt. 1st Ind
SN 36 965 690

Department of the Army, OQMG, Washington 25, De C., 21 October 1949
T0: Commanding Officer, Quertermaster Activities

Kansas City Records Center (4GO), Missouri

ATTENTICN: Effects Quartermaster

Information requested has been entered on basic form.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL FELDMAN:

WILLIAM Fs C h

Major, QMC
Field Service Division



: SZ/BRE/ih
Reference #299386 : 18 August 1950

lirs. Hazel Longtine
414 Craig Street
Yerquette, Michigen

Dear Mrs. Longtine:

Thank you for your confirmation of eaddress in cornection
with the disposal of funds received for Private Jacob Rewvals, which
woere recovered by an overseas Graves Registration officer,

I am inclosing a Buresu check in the amount of $2.85
representing the funds received for Private Hevala from this source
and converted to dollar credits due to the damaged condition in which
they were found when recovered.

The transmittal of funds by this Bureau does not, of itself,
vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distrib-
ution in accordance with the laws of the state of decedent's legal
residence.

The inclosed check should be cashed at your earliest con-
venience arnd in eny event prior to the expiration of sixty days from
date, at which time payment will be stopped and the funds transfarred
to the Treasury of the United States due to the impending inactivation
of this Buresau. Your cooperation in this matter will be highly
appraciated.

I am glad to have been of service to you in this matter and
wish %o express my sincere regret of the circumstances prompting
this correspondernce,

Sincerely yoﬁrs,

STANIEY ZABLOCKI
1 Incl Captain, Qi
Bureau check Effects Quartermaster



AMOUNT OF CHET
32'85['49

r

NOTE DI SCREPANCY

1y INCLCSE

ABLES

RECIPIENT f*ROM

NAME

SHIP VALUABL

ES

CASUALTYY REPORY

ACCOUNY NUMBER
see below*

SERI AL NUMBER

AANK

YALUABLES SHIPPED BY

(Clark )

INVENTORY

FORM 20

36965690

298386 D

Pvt. Jacob Nevala

Hazel Longtine

LETTER

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENYVELOPE

CARTONS

P ACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REMOVE GI

SHIP BLOODSTAINED

SHIP DAMAGED

EMOVE BLOCOSTAINED

REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED

DIARY REMOVED

SUMMARY COURT DATA

DATE ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF FINDIKG APPLICANT /’)7452476;527 !
MAIL REvliws&félnitiaf:
REMARKS _ - SHIPPED
- 184835 - .98 ! FAANKED
184836 - 1,407 EXPRESS
184837 - oo ol FREIGHT
$ 2.85 v DATE SHIPPED
SHIPPING CLERK
ROUTING
laccounting aranch
_Jfﬁnsu0us£
[FiLe
- QRDER FOR ACELION - o L
EFF QM FORM 1% (10 0CT 45) TH TR LAl K
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. ARMY FECTS BUREAU
~T CCOURTING INVEMTORY

.

CASE NO.

299,386
TYPED 8Y

BRE
L 23 Kar 1950
STATUS

Deceasged
RANK

vt
N AME

Jacob Nevala
L. SN _

36965690

 ORGANIZATION

CONSIGNORCDO, AP0 807

AMOUNT %/%ﬁ

—

& 1§

nt -CRROX .

73 &

FER'S CHECK

Franc

ACCOUNT No. | e 3 @

LIST NO.

CIP #121

i ARMY EFFEL BUREAU

-

"RCCOUNTING INVENTORY

%

CASE NO.
A3L 299,386

TYPED BY
BRK

BATE 23 Mar 1950

STATUS
Deceased
RANK
Pyt
NAME 2
Jecob Nevalsa
AI sl Nl

5696956S0

ORGANI ZATION

CONSIGNOR CDO, AFO 807

ﬁHOUNT% 0;;{

TTu-chenk “L——‘S G73“/ @
oAl

—

account no. | ¥ Y35 &)

LIST NO. CIP #121

CHECK DESCRIPTION:
INCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURER'S CHECK
NEGOTIABLE BY EQM

1,714

A
oaTep 14 Mar 50

SYMBOL 215-224

AMOUNT 84 1 287,97

REMAEgs:Pr'ocaeds of 10 English Shilliﬂg
at rate of 2.8025 per Eng. pound

“

EFF OM  FoRM | 1A
29 NOV 1945

CHECK DESCRIPTICN:
NEGOTIABLE BY EQM

0,714
DATED 14 lMer 30

SYMBOL 215-224

AMOUNT £4. 287,97

INCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASURER'S CHECK

at rate of .984€4

REMAﬁgs:'PI‘OGGBdS of 1 U.S. dollar

EFF OM  FORM iiA
29 NOV 195



= ARMY EFFEC-“‘x BUREAU
ACCOUNT |25 [NVENTORY

- F"' s

A o

CASE NO. 2§9,386

TYPED BY
BRK

DATE 29 Mar 50

STATUS
Deceased

RANK
vt

NAM
At Jacob HNevale

A.S.N.

36965690 o

. ORGANI ZATION ' N

consionoRCDO, AFO 8

AMOUNT 29-1/2\Putch Gulden

No ;EEV;\Sédestroyed by incineratioJ
ﬁy owsr as Finance office

ACCOUNT NO.\|

LIST NO.
{ CIP 121

—
R

CHECK DESCRIPTION:
INCLUDED IN ONE U. Se TREASURER'S CHECK :

NEGOTI ABLE BY EQM

DATED

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

reMaRKS: Currency worthless-re jected
by couwntry of issue and destroyed
by overseas Finance officer.

“EEF QM FORM | |A .
29 HOV 19U5 : 5



'lr"'t"-“
HEADQUARTEKS _
7752 FINANCE CENTER
Centrel Disbursing Office
APO 807, c/b Postmaster New York, N.Y,.
FINC 123.7 - : > 14 Mar 50

SUBJECT: Conversion of Funds

TO : Commanding Officer,
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
Army Effects Bureau
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Mo,

le In compliance with paragraph 2 of your letter of 28 December
1949, the following information is now made available, inssmuch as all
conversion action has been completed.

2e Treasury checks Numbers 14520608 and 1714 in the aggregate
amount of $4,289.84 are forwarded along with fiscal lists Numbers 118 to
123 as inclosure number 2, also included are certificates covering
certain foreign currencies, inclosure number 3, cnd copies of
correspondence instrumentel-in affecting conversions as inclosures
number 4 through number 15,

. 3s»  With reference to paragraph 3, the.cttached table is submitted
herewithe

4. This office is unable to return currencies rejected by the
respective countries concerned. Due to their extensively decomposed and
highly contaminated condition, it was deemed advisable to destroy this
worthless currency by burning. Certificate of destruction by three
witnessing officers is available if so desired.

/E/ Se Js Taggart

15 Incls: S. J. TAGGART
l. Ltr File RRE 220.87 Colonel FD
2« Fiscal lists 118 thru 123 Central Disbursing Officer

J3e Certificates
4. thru 15. eps correspondence



L.

e

Bl Ny e

= R

TYPE & AMOUNT OF AMOUNTS
CURKENCY REDEEMED REJECTED AMOUNTS ,
BY C.D.0. (INVALID) CONMVERTED RATE DOLLAR VALUE REMARKS
1,237.00 U.S. Dol. 7 $ 1,218.00 - 1,218.00 See Incl 4
L 369-10-0 Sterling L 369-10-0 2.8025 1,035.52 Inel 5
70,111 French frs FJ.Frs 450 69,66L. 349.40) 200.09 See Incl 6
250 Algerian frs 250 349,40)
30,475 Belgium Frs 30,475 .02006 611.33 Incl 7
11,932.50 Germen iks 11,932.50 »10¢ per 1,193425 Inel @
520 Luxembourg Frs 520 49,95 10.41 Incl 9
1,166 Italian Lire 1,166 625 Lire
=5 1.00 1.87 Inel A
7385 Dutch Guilders 7383  none = no value See Incl 1
1 Trinidecd Dollar 1 i - no value
1000 Greek Drachma 1,000 . S no value
3400 Russian Rubles 3.00 - " .- no value
‘1 mexican Dollar : 1 i - no value
6 Island Kronen 6 4 - no value
150 Danish Kronen 150 " - no value See Incl 1i
10Q Norwegian Kronen 100 ! - no value See Incl 1:
100 Swedish Kronen - 100 5417 19.34 Incl 1¢
1 Brazilian .dlreis It none - no value
10 Finnish ldarks - 10 " 300 iierks
' per dollar .03 Incl 1:
' U.S, Dollar Aggfegate of éonversions ﬂ. 4,289.84

lote by Accounting Branch, Army Effects Bureaus Pro-Kata distribution made to
recipients on basis on total funds received; basis of computation shown on individ-
ual Form llA's. Computed to nearest cent where funds exceed one cent per item.

CIP lists with basis of computation files in Accounting Branch section files



Summary Court-lartial

KANSAS CITY QUAKTERUASTER DEPOT Case Noo SZ/3.
601 Hardesty avsnue A 2993
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date

I¢ August 19L
SUBJECT: Report of trensactions in disposing of the effects of

Jacod llevels 3 38055805 late a
(Neme of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
Private - e who diied
(Grade) (Organization, Arm or Service)
on the th day of _ae 19 4sat e vy A °

TOs The Adjutant Genersl, War Department, Washington 25, Do Co

1. Complying with AcW. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas C.ty,
Hpo, p?rsuant to Sc0o_pzp Hge, KCQM Depot, dated' S !¥for the_Purposa f?
disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier; Or peérson subject to military
lew reports thaty

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedent's
camp o quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Mertiale

b, Local debtors owed decedent's estate § none of which the um of § none
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, stata "None™, otherwize
attach itemized statement of sums owing and collecteds) (Incle none)

c. Decedent owed undisputed lcoal creditors the sum of § none, which has
been paid by the Summary Court-iartiel from funds of decedente (See inclosed receipt
pone, Incl none).

do Disposition of decedent®s effects (1ess money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Courtelartial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court=Mgrtial
FINDING below). :

FINDING
Before & Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kensas City, Missouri on

1

Ca
b

wgust 1850 » pursuant to SsCo o Headquerters, KCQM Depot,

“

datedl Deccmber 1547, the application or affidavit of 3 _ s
s PR U AT —mlstlf_a

for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier; or person subject to military

law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, wes

duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds, that, under the provisions of AW 1124

irs. Sazel Lopshtine of
(Neme of person found entitled)
414 Creiz Street 2 lerauotta State of
(Number, Street or Avenuse) (City, Town or Villags)
idohigzen is the s of the

(Relationsﬂip or Capacity)



ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI

SZ/BRK /bk
Reference #259386 10 August 1350

- ‘
Urs., Hezel Longtinse

/ 414 Craig Street
/' Merquette, Michigan
. “f, g ____.._a.-....m—n...n—w s b L .. o b
! Dear Mrs. Longtize:

The Army Effects Bureau recently received for disposal a
group of funds which had been rescoversd by the American Graves
Registretion Service in its disinterment operations under the
Repatriation program for deceased military personnel.

These funds, consisting of United States or foreign currencies,
were cerried by the scldier at the time of casualty and in many
instances were recovered in a mutilated or unsigatly condition.

Consolidation at the overseas headquerters wes then made of
a1l such currercies and it waes then returred to the country of
origin for exchange to dollar credits to enable issuance of a
check rerlacing the mutilated currency.

Such was the case with some funds received for Private
Jacob Nevala,

I know that you want to resceive these funds as soon BE
possible, but due to the time slapsed since the occurrence of
the caesualty, it is believed that some explenation should be
offered as to the sourcs of the funds and the delay in their
transmittal,

It would be eppreciated if you would confirm tha accuracy
of your eddress in order thet the check mey be delivered properly.
A notation placed at the bottom of this letter will be sufficisnt
and may be returned in the inclosed eddressed envelope raquiring
no postage.

Upon receipt of your reply, a Bursau check for %he funds
recovered from the above scurce will then be sent you premptly.

Sincersly yours,

STANL ABLOCKI
Captqi;f LMC
1l Incl Effscts Quarternaster.
Euavslope.



1 ANV RNl = 3 e e L e
~ | INBOUND INVENTORY / DECEASED e
| c.r.omrsus er LABEL il EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING

WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.
TALLY IN FORM 43 S ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT | overcoars b s T
BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL e e e
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG _____| PENCIL, MECHANICAL v,
~ . [UROGKS BRUSHES i | PEN. FOUNTAIN =
BRACELET. IDENT. CASE ____| pHOTOS
CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
| CLOTHING COATS RINGS
___ | MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. | SHIRTS
RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR. HeSaT
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
__ | SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
| WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR,
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ]' INFORMATION
- ] - i
/ ot } e
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
NAME AND STATUS YARIATIONS 1| CROSS REFERENCE
i
|
|
[
{
[
E
CHECK Riﬁ;ﬂ NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MOMEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK 70 G. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY ANQUHNT, MUTILATED
U. 5. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
OR
DRAWER
TALLY NO. _ORIG, HO. OF PK&S. mgnumc DATE ) / 80X NO. SHEET.
- (e L OF— SHEETS
NAME - : A.S.N. o T

-

Ane s s T A

| canw | caseno.



CEf: . MARGRATZN | RESTRICTED
KKK-11-265 : L e _— A
J SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: - Date
Jacob, Put., 36965690

for US 'reasury check Ho. ; anonabing to .

_—— i

NEVALA
—  (B&st Eme) @ (Pivrst uzeT“ G- (Bant) Ty

0: LEFFICTS QUARTERIGSTER, Arwy Effects Duream, L[ansas COity, iHsgouri.

3

The above individual of

(Unit) (Orpanization)
was reported . about Sl 19t
(Deceased,:issing,etc.) ' 4/\
o
Desiznated beneficiary if information readily accessible: ﬂ M @
NAIE: ADDRESS o (’/!
g

IWEATORY, OF EFFECTS M

1 US Dollar hM/uﬁ

(e Engllsh Pound.
10 Shilling Note
16&. French Francs
292 Dutch Gulden.

11171711 feast Teent/ 11111111111/

iithdrawn for collection / ot J37 ]

50 Belgian Francs, unredeemaole destroyed s

ioney In the amount of g been exchanzed
(here identify (,,maezﬂv) ' .

Knowr bank account in Huropean Theater:

:u»

c 0OFf banic account o)

{list n )
I certify that the above items cons ;l."‘lue all eflects secured by we belonging
to the above nomed individual and that they were forwardsd to the Armr BEffects
Bureau lansas Cicy, iissouri,

throuzh
L : (forrarding cgency)
"'\Q.st Lt OMC Depot ¢ Quarterms»er AT

Jma.m' S 88T (Qrganiantion)
ST citional informatior on Ieerse sn.t":e)

iG TTO I‘orm To. 26 Rev, RISTICTED



